
FY2022 RTP
Applications

Applicant Agency Application Title Total M% Match G% Grant Ongoing $ Score Category
Administration $118,541.78 $118,541.78
Safety & Education $105,840.88 20% $21,168.18 80% $84,672.70 $203,214.48
Idaho Panhandle National Forest St. Joe Single Track Trail Clearing $24,595.00 47 %   $11,505.00 53 %   $13,090.00 $216,304.48 81.9 Motorized
Sawtooth National Forest-Ketchum Ranger District FY22 Ketchum Ranger District Heavy Maintenance $104,500.00 46 %   $48,500.00 54 %   $56,000.00 $272,304.48 80.6 Diverse Use

Sawtooth National Recreation Area
Northern Sawtooth Rockslides Trail Reestablishment and 
Maintenance $58,847.00 30 %   $17,700.00 70 %   $41,147.00 $313,451.48 80.3 Non-Motorized

Selway Bitterroot Frank Church Foundation
SBFC 2022 Rush and Telephone Creek Trails Maintenance and 
Restoration $13,955.00 26 %   $3,670.00 74 %   $10,285.00 $323,736.48 80.2 Non-Motorized

Sawtooth National Forest-Ketchum Ranger District Adams Gulch Adaptive Sports Enhancement Project $404,000.00 52 %   $211,000.00 48 %   $193,000.00 $516,736.48 79.9 Non-Motorized
Pend Oreille Pedalers Lower Basin trail expansion - Downhill trails $57,426.00 30 %   $17,426.00 70 %   $40,000.00 $556,736.48 78.9 Non-Motorized
Idaho Panhandle National Forests CDA River RD Multiple-use Recreation Trails Repair $97,145.00 26 %   $25,457.00 74 %   $71,688.00 $628,424.48 78.6 Diverse Use
US Forest Service Granite Bridges 2021 $35,000.00 37 %   $13,000.00 63 %   $22,000.00 $650,424.48 78.3 Motorized
Central Idaho Mountain Bike Association Brundage to Bear Basin Trail Phase 2 $204,600.00 51 %   $104,600.00 49 %   $100,000.00 $750,424.48 77.2 Non-Motorized
Boise National Forest, North Zone Deadwood Trail Bridge Replacement $167,742.00 20 %   $34,341.00 80 %   $133,401.00 $883,825.48 77.0 Motorized
USDA Forest Service Smith Creek TOV Bridge $260,000.00 62 %   $160,000.00 38 %   $100,000.00 $983,825.48 76.8 Motorized
Friends of the Weiser River Trail Weiser River Trail Maintenance $34,488.00 30 %   $10,340.00 70 %   $24,148.00 $1,007,973.48 76.3 Non-Motorized
Sawtooth National Forest, Fairfield Ranger District Fairfield RD Centennial Trail Improvements $25,500.00 20 %   $5,000.00 80 %   $20,500.00 $1,028,473.48 76.0 Motorized
9B Trails (Boundary County Bike & Pedestrian Trail Committee, Inc.) Section 16 - Trails 203/204 $46,755.00 48 %   $22,230.00 52 %   $24,525.00 $1,052,998.48 75.9 Non-Motorized
USFS Sawtooth National Forest/Fairfield Ranger District 2021 Fairfield Trail Repair and Maintenance $85,000.00 29 %   $25,000.00 71 %   $60,000.00 $1,112,998.48 75.6 Motorized
Lincoln County  Neher Park Recreational Trails & Nature Preserve Project $52,500.00 20 %   $10,500.00 80 %   $42,000.00 $1,154,998.48 75.2 Non-Motorized
Treasure Valley Trail Machine Association TVTMA Trail Clearing Equipment $9,425.00 20 %   $1,885.00 80 %   $7,540.00 $1,162,538.48 75.0 Motorized
Bureau of Land Management Wilson Creek Signage and Facilities Enhancement $48,212.00 25 %   $12,212.00 75 %   $36,000.00 $1,198,538.48 74.9 Diverse Use
Dubois RD/USFS Coalmine Trail Head, Dubois R.D.-CTNF $35,000.00 20 %   $7,000.00 80 %   $28,000.00 $1,226,538.48 74.8 Non-Motorized

Payette National Forest
Trail Signing and Heavy Maintenance - Payette National Forest 
Central Zone $143,011.00 35 %   $50,055.00 65 %   $92,956.00 $1,319,494.48 74.7 Diverse Use

Teton Valley Trails and Pathways Teton Creek Corridor Pathway Trailhead Facilities $58,260.00 26 %   $15,000.00 74 %   $43,260.00 $1,362,754.48 74.3 Non-Motorized
Boise Back Country Horsemen Little Creek Bridge at Little Creek Guard Station $9,009.00 39 %   $3,537.00 61 %   $5,472.00 $1,368,226.48 74.1 Non-Motorized
Caribou-Targhee National Forest, Palisades Ranger District Palisades District Wide Trail Maintenance $39,037.00 23 %   $9,037.00 77 %   $30,000.00 $1,398,226.48 73.7 Diverse Use
Idaho Panhandle National Forests Red Top Trail Reconstruction $53,700.00 28 %   $15,300.00 72 %   $38,400.00 $1,436,626.48 73.7 Non-Motorized
Bear River Zone, United States Forest Service Squaw Creek and Crow Creek Trail Improvement $27,000.00 44 %   $12,000.00 56 %   $15,000.00 $1,451,626.48 73.2 Non-Motorized
Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation Idaho Snowmobile Program Groomer Replacement $315,000.00 20 %   $63,000.00 80 %   $252,000.00 $1,703,626.48 73.1 Motorized
FUNDING LINE
Westside RD Caribou-Targhee National Forest West Mink Creek Trail Rehab- CTNF Westside $9,090.00 20 %   $1,855.00 80 %   $7,235.00 $1,710,861.48 72.3 Non-Motorized
City of Post Falls Black Bay Trail Improvements $275,841.00 65 %   $179,297.00 35 %   $96,544.00 $1,807,405.48 72.0 Non-Motorized
Twin Falls County Rock Creek Park Trail Improvement and Safety Initiative $68,116.00 30 %   $20,435.00 70 %   $47,681.00 $1,855,086.48 70.6 Non-Motorized
Portnuef Greenway Foundation Brennan Trail Extension $40,000.00 25 %   $10,000.00 75 %   $30,000.00 $1,885,086.48 67.4 Non-Motorized
Portneuf Greenway Foundation Brennan Trail Bridge $200,000.00 26 %   $51,000.00 75 %   $149,000.00 $2,034,086.48 67.3 Non-Motorized
City of Cascade The Strand Trail $80,000.00 25 %   $20,000.00 75 %   $60,000.00 $2,094,086.48 66.3 Non-Motorized
Bannock County Bannock County Recreational Trail Improvements $41,774.00 23 %   $9,539.00 77 %   $32,235.00 $2,126,321.48 56.1 Non-Motorized
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